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Passbook system for Teachers

788. SHRIMATI AMARJIT KAUR:
SHRI RAMANAND YADAYV:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) when was the passbook system for G.P. Fund for teacherg in Government Scheols in Delhi intreduced;

(b) what is the number of schools in which such pass boocks are not up- to-date and the reasons therefor; and

(c) by when the up-to-date entries in these pass books are likely to be completed?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND SOCIAL WELFARE (SHRI §. B.
CHAVAN): (a) From 1-4-1879.

(b) and (c). The accounts statements for 1977-78, 1978-79 and 1979-
80 are yet to be issued. The completion of annual GPF accounts for 1977-
78 is being done through computer by GPF Cell of Accounts Department of Delhi Administration and are expected to be issued by the end of April, 1981. GPF Accounts of teachers in all schools can be brought up-to-date only after completion of compilation of GPF accounts.

Outstanding amounts of loans against Co-operative Societies as on 31st
March, 1980

789. DR. LOKESH CHANDRA:
SHRI MAHENDRA MOHAN
MISHRA:
SHRI BISHAMBHAR NATH
PANDE:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question 213 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 18th February,
1981 angd state the amouxt of recovery of outstanding loans as on the 31st
March, 19802

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY QF AGRICULTURE
AND RURAL RECONSTRUCTION
(SHRI R. V. SWAMINATHAN):
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The Co-operativegs compile information for the Co-operative Year which is from July to June. According to the estimates of Reserve Bank of India, the outstandings at the level of primary agricultural co-operatives as on 30-6-1980 were Rs. 2,264 crores.
The figures of recovery during the year are not available.
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Demand for Cow protection

791. SHRIMATI SAROJ
KHAPARDE:
SHRI LADLI MOHAN NIGAM:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of representations, memoranda and letters addressed to the Prime Minister have been received by Government during the period from the 1st January, 1980 to 15th February, 1981 in connection -
with the demang for “Cow Protection”; and

(b) if so, what action Government have taken on them?

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE
AND RURAL RECONSTRUCTION
AND IRRIGATION AND CIVIL
SUPPLIES (RAO BIRENDRA
SINGH): (a) and (b) Yes, Sir. The Government of India have taken up the matter with the State Governments from time to time. It ig for the latter to take a decision on the sub-

